

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hunter to Engrossed House Bill No. 146 by Representative Alario

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "amend" and before "of" delete "Article VII, Section 10.3(C)(3)" and insert "Article VII, Section 10.3 (C)(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, delete "following certain declaration of disasters of emergency;" and insert the following: "for certain fiscal years; to provide for the balance in the fund;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 10, after "amend" and before "of" delete "Article VII, Section 10.3(C)(3)" and insert "Article VII, Section 10.3(C)(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(5) Notwithstanding any other provision of this constitution to the contrary, for Fiscal Years 2005-2006 through 2007-2008, the minimum balance in the fund shall not be less than four hundred sixty-one million dollars. Monies in the fund in excess of the minimum balance shall be available for appropriation for Fiscal Years 2005-2006 through 2007-2008. On July 1, 2008, the provisions of this Paragraph shall be null, void, and of no effect."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 16 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of this constitution to the contrary, provides that the minimum balance in the Budget Stabilization Fund for Fiscal Years beginning July 1, 2005, and ending July 1, 2008, shall be four hundred sixty-one million dollars. Monies in the fund in excess of the minimum balance shall be available for appropriation in those fiscal years. (Adds Article VII, Section 10.3(C)(5))"